IOFFICIAL COPY Recording Requested By: HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA)

When Recorded Return To:

ATTORNEY'S TITLE GUARANTY FUND, INC ATTN: PRO-OPRTION DEPARTMENT 33 NORTH DEARBORN, 2ND FLOOR CHICAGO, IL 60602 3100

> ATG Search 33 N. Dearborn #650 Chicago, Illinois 60602



Doc#: 0533940010 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/05/2005 09:27 AM Pg: 1 of 1

## **SATISFACTION**

HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) #:0296433 "MALYSA" Lender ID:746/247/1672382559 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO REPUBLIC CONSUMER LENDING GROUP, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by MICHAL MALYSA AND MARTA MALYSA, HIS WIFE, originally to REPUBLIC CONSUMER LENDING GROUP, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 02/11/1999 Recorded: 02/22/1999 in Book/Reel/Liber: 1400 Page/Folio: 0083 as Instrument No.: 99170867, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: LOT 35 IN HAVEN CREST UNIT NO. 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD FENCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 02114160090000

Property Address: 516 JUNIPER, PALATINE, IL 60067

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has d'uv executed the foregoing instrument.

HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO REPUBLIC CONSUMER LENDING GROUP, INC. On October 11th, 2005

STATE OF New York **COUNTY OF Erie** 

On October 11th, 2005, before me, LYNDSAY D. BUSHEY, a Notary Public in and for Erie in the State of New York, personally appeared DIANA R. HARRISON, Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

LYNDSAY D. BUSHEY Notary Expires: 05/16/2009 #01BU6126659

LYNDSAY D. BUSHEY No. 01BU6126659 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Eric County

My Commission Expires May 16

Prepared By: LINDA LAMOREAUX, HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEWENY

\*HAP\*HAPHSBC\*10/11/2005 02:13:51 PM\* HSBC01HSBC000000000000000359312\* ILCOOK\* 0296433 ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL \*\*LDLHSBC\*

(This area for potarial